TECHNICAL MANUAL OF EQUIPMENT APPLICATION
- 38 -
Principle
When the impeller rotates, the centrifugal force with the action
of the impeller is produced, and drives the slurry in the impeller
chamber thrown around, by which the negative pressure area is
formed. The air is sucked into the impeller chamber via suction pipe
and center cylinder, mixing with absorbed ore slurry, and forming a

Circular Velocity
of Impeller
(m/s)
Air Suction
 Amount
(m3/m2.min)
Motor Model
Motor
Power
(kW)
Capacity
(m3/min)
Single Tank
 Weight
(kg)
BF-0.15 0.15 550×550×600 200
6
0.9-1.05
Y112M-6 2.2 0.06~0.16 270
BF-0.25 0.25 650×600×700 250 Y100L-6
1.5
0.12~0.28 370
BF-0.37 0.37 740×740×750 286 7.2 Y90L-4 0.2~0.4 470
BF-0.65 0.65 850×950×900 300 7.35
0.9~1.10
Y132S-6 3 0.3~0.7 932
BF-1.2 1.2 1050×1150×1100 450 7.02 Y132M2-6
Y132M1-6
5.5
4 0.6~1.2 1370
BF-2.0 2 1400×1450×1120 500 7.5 Y160M-6 7.5 1.0~2.0 1750
BF-2.8 2.8 1650×1650×1150 550 8.06 Y180L-8 11 1.4~3.0 2130
BF-4.0 4 1900×2000×1200 650 8 Y200L-8 15 2.4~4.0 2585
BF-6.0 6 2200×2350×1300 700
7.5
Y225S-8 18.5 3.0~6.0 3300